02-10-2003

VER SHEET

Patents Only

To the Hono 102361579 rks:	Date: January 30, 2003 Attorney Docket No. 9188.3
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): A. Raphael Mechoulam	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A. Raphael Mechodian B. Susana Tchilibon C. Ester Fride D. Lumir Hanus E. Aviva Breuer F. Ruth Gallily	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Hi Tech Park The Edmond J. Safra Campus The Hebrew University of Jerusalem Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135 Jerusalem, Israel 91390
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135 Jerusalem, Israel 91390
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
4. Application Serial NoPatent No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mary L. Miller, Reg. No. 39,303 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8	
P/10/2003 MIFLI FR 00000023 10311554 Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8	
1 FC:8021 40.00 DP Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231	
on JANUARY 30, 2003 Date	
Signature:	

NO. 8181 --- 2 16---

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Raphael Mechoulam, a citizen of Israel, residing at Tchemichovsky Street 12, 92581 Jerusalem, Israel, Susana Tchilibon, a citizen of Israel, residing at Shimoni Street 4/19, 92623 Jerusalem, Israel, Ester Fride, a citizen of Israel, residing at Hate'ena Street 2, 90435 Efrat, Israel, Lumir Hanus, a citizen of Israel, residing PESAH HEVRONI 116/22/36633 at Brasil Street 26/9, 96784 Jerusalem, Israel, Aviva Breuer, a citizen of Israel, residing at Neve Shaanan 18/10, 92707 Jerusalem, Israel, and Ruth Gallily, a citizen of Israel, residing at Davidson Street 14, 93706, Jerusalem, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

NOW, THEREFORE. To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this __ O_ day

Witnessed by:

LERNER

Date: 06 Tan 2002,

2 of 7 Attorney Docket #9188.3

Dec-03-02 11:64 DR.

> 3 of 7 Attorney Docket #9188.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 6th day
of January, 2003
Ester Fride (SEAL)
Witnessed by:
NOEM LERNER JES
Date: 6/1/03
Rene Ben-15-m
Date: 06 Jan 2003

4 of 7 Attorney Docket #9188.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 6 day of SANJARY, 2003

Lumir Hanus

Witnessed by:

NOOM! (ERMER

Date: (103)

Cline 13cu-15cme

Date: 06 Jan 2003

5 of 7 Anomey Docket #9188.3

> 6 of 7 Attorney Docket #9188.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 6 day of JANUARI, 2003

Ruth Gallily

Witnessed by:

NOETH CENER

Date: 6/1/03

7 of 7 Attorney Docket #9188.3

RECORDED: 02/06/2003